

City of Piney Point Village

7676 WOODWAY DR., SUITE 300 HOUSTON, TX 77063-1523 TELEPHONE (713) 782-0271 FAX (713) 782-0281

THE CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE NOTICE OF POTENTIAL QUORUM

THURSDAY MAY 16, 2013 6:00 p.m. Memorial Drive Elementary School 11202 Smithdale

Notice is hereby given that members of the Piney Point Village City Council, in numbers which may constitute a quorum, may be present at a public meeting regarding the City of Piney Point's Batch 1 drainage project on Wednesday, May 16, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. at the Memorial Drive Elementary School at 11020 Smithdale, Houston, Texas 77024. There will, regardless, be no Council action taken during this time.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the May 16, 2013 Notice of Potential Quorum of the Piney Point Village City Council was posted in a place convenient to the general public in Compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code on the 13th day of May, 2013.

Amanda Davenport, City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities act, the City of Piney Point Village will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. To better serve you, your requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Amanda Davenport, City Secretary, at 713-782-0271.